503632731 01/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3679361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 037308 Frame 0015. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FULLING PRODUCTS CO., LTD

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIN LU	11/27/2015
SHIHUANG WEI	11/27/2015
QIANJIN XIAO	11/27/2015
HAIYING MIAO	11/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FULLING PRODUCTS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 7, KUNLUN ROAD, SANJING INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	XINBEI DISTRICT, CHANGZHOU JIANGSU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	213022
Name:	FULLING & CEIEC CO., LTD
Name: Street Address:	FULLING & CEIEC CO., LTD NO. 7, KUNLUN ROAD, SANJING INDUSTRIAL PARK
Street Address:	NO. 7, KUNLUN ROAD, SANJING INDUSTRIAL PARK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14648535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)773-6177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8668774883

Email:diana.guydo@ascendalaw.comCorrespondent Name:ASCENDA LAW GROUP PCAddress Line 1:333 W. SAN CARLOS ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

PATENT REEL: 037417 FRAME: 0728

503632731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5031-0008-PCT-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A DAVITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL A DAVITZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=5031-0008-PCT-US_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=5031-0008-PCT-US_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=5031-0008-PCT-US_Receipt#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Xin LU, with an address of No. 7, Kunlun Road, Sanjing Industrial Park, Xinbei Dristrict, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213022, CN; Shihuang WEI, with an address of No. 7, Kunlun Road, Sanjing Industrial Park, Xinbei Dristrict, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213022, CN; Qianjin XIAO, with an address of No. 7, Kunlun Road, Sanjing Industrial Park, Xinbei Dristrict, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213022, CN, and Haiying MIAO, with an address of No. 7, Kunlun Road, Sanjing Industrial Park, Xinbei Dristrict, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213022, CN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HIGH-EFFICIENCY DOUBLE-INTAKE AIR PUMP for which a nonprovisional application for patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/648,535 on May 29, 2015.

AND WHEREAS, FULLING PRODUCTS CO., LTD, with its principal place of business at No. 7, Kunlun Road, Sanjing Industrial Park, Xinbei Dristrict, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213022, CN and FULLING & CEIEC CO., LTD, with its principal place of business at No. 7, Kunlun Road, Sanjing Industrial Park, Xinbei Dristrict, Changzhou, Jiangsu 213022, CN, are entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making the invention or employee benefit, the receipt of which we acknowledge here, we agree to sell, assign and transfer and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to FULLING PRODUCTS CO., LTD and FULLING & CEIEC CO., LTD, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention, the application, any division, renewal, or continuation of the application, any United States patent which may be granted from the application, any reissue or extension of the application, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for patent which may be filed for the invention in any country foreign to the United States, and any patent which may be granted for the invention in any country foreign to the United States and any extension, renewal and reissue from the patent; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any patent for the invention to FULLING PRODUCTS CO., LTD and FULLING & CEIEC CO., LTD, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY agree that we will communicate to FULLING PRODUCTS CO., LTD and FULLING & CEIEC CO., LTD their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to us respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign lawful papers, execute any divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid FULLING PRODUCTS CO., LTD and FULLING & CEIEC CO., LTD, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country.

of November , 2015.

Witnessed by: Jianhua PEV9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ercunto set my hand and scal this 27 day
	主代党
	Shihhang WEI Witnessed by: To Lun PEUG
	Januar 500
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I b of <u>NOVEMBER</u> , 2015.	ereunto set my hand and seal this day
	THE THE
	Qianjin XIAO PAGA
	Witnessed by: Jianhua PEWG.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I be of <i>November</i> , 2015.	ereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day
	Shirtgon/Rux
	Halying MIAN (MA)
	Witnessed by: Jianhum PENG

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYING PARTY DATA Nation Nat	fari
SUBMISSION TYPE:	222222222
NATURE OF CREVENACE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name Execution Bate	********
Name Name Name Name Name Statement Address: North Statement North Statem	
Nation	
SET PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 1068773-6-177 Pennie: 97.000	
CANIN NACO	
BECEIVING PARTY DATA Street: SULLING PRODUCTS CO. LTD Street Address: NO.7. KUNLING RD. SANDING ENDISTRUML PARK Internal Address: KUNDE DAT, CHANGERGU City: RANGER State/Country: CREA Frotal Code: 213/22 FROPERTY NUMBERS Total: { Property Type Number: 1.4648735 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA Form: 566-871-888 Formit Consequences will be need to the e-small address foot; if the is assesseed for his file of some consequences of the internal consequences of the internal consequences of the consequences of the internal consequences of the cons	
Street Address: NO. 7, RUNLUN RD. SANDING BURSTRIAL PARK Internal Address: NO. 7, RUNLUN RD. SANDING BURSTRIAL PARK Internal Address: RUNDER DRST. CHAINSPECH City: JUNESE STANDER State/Country: CRUSA Postal Code: CLUSC2 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14648735 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fas Number: (008773-0477) Flower: 506-877-4802 State Sundiversed to the e-small address foot; if their insuccessful, if will be even vior US Mail. Correspondence will be need to the e-small address foot; if their insuccessful in the successore find, if will be even vior US Mail. Correspondence will be need to the e-small address foot; if their insuccessful in the successore find, if will be even vior US Mail. Correspondence Will be need to the e-small address foot; if their insuccessful in the successore find, if will be even vior US Mail. Correspondence Will be need to the e-small address foot; if their insuccessful in the successore find, if will be even vior US Mail. Correspondence Will be need to the e-small address foot; if their insuccessful in the successore find, if will be even vior US Mail. Correspondence Will be need to the e-small address foot; if their insuccessful in the successore find, if will be even vior US Mail. Correspondence Will be need to the e-small address foot; if the transcensified in the successful in	
Street Address: NO 7 KUNLUN RD, SANING DEDITELL PARK Internal Address: SUNES DET, CHANGEROR GR: SLANGER State/Country: CHEMA Portal Code: 2139/22 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number: 146648735 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 4508/713-6177 Phone: 566-877-4883 Sinds modification on Correspondence will be used to the e-small address frost global moments on Correspondence will be used to the e-small address frost global moments on Correspondence will be used to the e-small address frost global moments on Correspondence will be used to the e-small address frost global moments on Correspondence Will be used to the e-small address frost global moments on Correspondence Will be used to the e-small address frost global moments on Correspondence Warner: GLOBAL TUBLE. Address Line 1: 323 NA SARLAR STREET	
Internal Address: XINDED DEST., CHANGERON	
State/Country: CHINA Postal Code: \$11872 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14658735 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (408773-6177 Flore: 866-877-4888 Total: (508773-6177 Flore: 866-877-4888	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14648735 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Par Number: (408773.4.977 Plone: 866-877-4843 Parent: (508773.4.977 Plone: 866-877-4843 Correspondence will be need to the a-mail address foot; if that is none control of the time of the control of the cont	3
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 14648535 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Par Number: (408973-6177 Plone: 806-877-4818 Fonsil: (808973-6177 Fonsil: (808973-6177 Fonsil: (808973-6177 Correspondence will be used to the e-mail address font; if that is unsuccessful, it will be used using a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be used to the control Correspondence will be used to the e-mail address font; if that is unsuccessful, it will be used to the control Correspondence vall be used to the e-mail address font; if that is unsuccessful, it will be used to the control Correspondence State: (355 W. SAN CARLES STREET Address Line 1: (355 W. SAN CARLES STREET	
Property Type Application Number: 14648735 CORRESPONDENCE BATA Par Number: (408773-6177 Plone: 86-877-4818 Family: (sint in the Number substitute of the Second Secon	
Property Type Number Application Number: 14648735 CORRESPONDENCE DAYA Face Number: (408773-6177 Plone: 86.877-4883 Florid: girid stellMeascondelare soon Correspondence will be used to the e-small address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent only a few monthers, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be used to the control of	
Application Number: 14648735 CORRESPONDENCE DATA For Number: (408773-6-877 Plane: 86-8-77-4883 Franki: gird well-live contact will be need to the e-mail address front; if theel is unsuccessful, it will be send only a four manhor, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be cent win 128 Mail. Correspondence Name: Girls Tuill. Address Line 1: 33.5 W. SAN (ARLES STREET) Address Line 2: SUITE 700	
Par Numbers (408)773-6177 Plant: \$68.877-4883 Plantiff: \$66.877-4883 Partiff: \$66.877-4883 Correspondence will be cost to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax monthers, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be cost to the e-mail address fax; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax monthers, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be cost to IX Mail. Correspondence Name: \$1.500.0000 Corresp	
Phone: 86-877-488 Fartiff: given modified and to the e-mail address first; if that is assumentable soon Correspondence will be need to the e-mail address first; if that is assumentable, it will be soon underly, if provided; if that is assumentable, it will be sent that Di Mail. Correspondent Masses: Close to the e-mail address first; if that is assumentable; if provided; if that is assumentable, it will be sent that Di Mail. Address Line to 33-5 % SAN CARLOS STREET Address Line to 33-5 % SAN CARLOS STREET	
Phone: 86-877-488 Fartiff: given modified and to the e-mail address first; if that is assumentable soon Correspondence will be need to the e-mail address first; if that is assumentable, it will be soon underly, if provided; if that is assumentable, it will be sent that Di Mail. Correspondent Masses: Close to the e-mail address first; if that is assumentable; if provided; if that is assumentable, it will be sent that Di Mail. Address Line to 33-5 % SAN CARLOS STREET Address Line to 33-5 % SAN CARLOS STREET	
Correspondence will be seed to the e-wall address first; if that is assuccessful, it will be seed using a fax mumber, if provided; if that is assuccessful, it will be cent via EX Mail. Correspondence Status: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: SUITE 200	
Address Line 1: 325 W. SAN CARLOR STREET Address Line 2c SUUTE 200	
ATTORNEY DUKET NUMBER: 5031 6008 PCT-US	**********
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. DAVITZ	
Signature: /Michael A. Dovitz/	
Bate: 127/16/2015	***************************************
Total Attachments: 2 sonne-5/33 48/08-PCT-US_Executed_Assignment&page 1/1f sonne-5/03 00/08-PCT-US_Executed_Assignment&page 2.5/f	
receipt information	
EPAS ID: PACTIGG 1571 Receipt Date: 12/16/2015	********

RECORDED: 01/04/2016